503544865 10/29/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3591492

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER J. DIORIO	10/23/2015
ALBERTO PESAVENTO	10/22/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IMPINJ, INC	
Street Address:	400 FAIRVIEW AVE N	
Internal Address:	SUITE 1200	
City:	SEATTLE	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98109	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14925994

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (855)616-1111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 352.505.9200

Email: carlt@turkiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: TURK IP LAW, LLC

Address Line 1: 400 FAIRVIEW AVE N

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5088.0358USI/IMPJ-0528
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARL K TURK
SIGNATURE:	/Carl K Turk/
DATE SIGNED:	10/29/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=IMPJ-0528_Assignments As Recorded_2015.10.29#page1.tif source=IMPJ-0528_Assignments As Recorded_2015.10.29#page2.tif source=IMPJ-0528_Assignments As Recorded_2015.10.29#page3.tif

PATENT 503544865 REEL: 036908 FRAME: 0214

source=IMPJ-0528_Assignments As Recorded_2015.10.29#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 036908 FRAME: 0215

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

i <u>Chris</u>	<u>stopner Diorio</u> ("A	SSIGNOR) am the original	i inventor or an original Joint
inventor of	subject matter ("I	INVENTION") disclosed a	nd/or claimed in a patent
application	entitle <u>d "RF</u>	ID LOSS-PREVENTION	N USING ANGLE-OF-
ARRIVAL" ("A	APPLICATION"), which	ch:	
\boxtimes	will be filed.	ASSIGNOR hereby autho	orizes, and requests,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal re	epresentatives, of Impinj,	Inc., 400 Fairview Ave
	N, Suite 1200, Seat	ttle, Washington 98109, w	ho are associated with
	customer number	79897, to insert here	in parentheses (filed
	on October 29, 20	15 and given Application	No. <u>14/925,994</u> by
	the following Offic	e <u>US - United States Patent an</u>	d Trademark Office) this
	APPLICATION's App	olication No., filing date, ar	nd Office, when known;
	was filed on	and was given $ extit{A}$	Application
	No	by the following Office	
		".	
lmpinj,	, Inc., a corporation	organized and existing u	nder and by virtue of the laws
of the State o	f Delaware, and hav	ving an office and place of	business at 400 Fairview Ave
N, Suite 1200), Seattle, Washing	ton 98109, on behalf of	itself and its successors and
assigns ("ASS	IGNEE"), is entitled t	to, and is desirous of acqu	iring, the entire and exclusive
rights, title	and interest in th	ne INVENTION and the	APPLICATION (and all other
applications a	and patents derived	l therefrom, such as conti	nuing applications, in and for
the United Sta	ates, its territories, a	and all foreign countries ("	APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));
	•	• •	EE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES
	• •	-	o the following table for any
	DERIVATIVES after	-	T
Application I	No.	Filing Date	Office

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No.: IMPJ-0528/5088.0358USI1

1		
i e	i	
ł.		
j.	i	
	!	
\$		
!		1
i e	i	
!		

1		
§	i	
!		
i e	i	
***************************************		***************************************
F .		
§	i	
!		
i e	i	!
1	1	l i
ł .		
	i	
1		
	i	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Littaka Dirin	/0/23//5
Inventor's Signature	Date
Christopher Diorio	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

i Albeito resavelito (As	SIGNOR) aill the original	inventor or an original joint
inventor of subject matter ("I	INVENTION") disclosed a	nd/or claimed in a patent
application entitle <u>d "RF</u>	ID LOSS-PREVENTION	<u> USING ANGLE-OF</u> -
ARRIVAL" ("APPLICATION"), which	ch:	
oxtimes will be filed.	ASSIGNOR hereby autho	rizes, and requests,
ASSIGNEE'S legal re	epresentatives, of Impinj,	Inc., 400 Fairview Ave
N, Suite 1200, Seat	ttle, Washington 98109, w	ho are associated with
customer number	79897, to insert here	in parentheses (filed
on <u>October 29, 201</u>	5 and given Application	No. <u>14/925,994</u> by
the following Offic	e <u>US - United States Patent ar</u>	nd Trademark Office) this
APPLICATION's App	olication No., filing date, ar	nd Office, when known;
was filed on	and was given A	application
No	by the following Office	
Impinj, Inc., a corporation	organized and existing u	nder and by virtue of the laws
of the State of Delaware, and have	ing an office and place of	business at 400 Fairview Ave
N, Suite 1200, Seattle, Washing	ton 98109, on behalf of	itself and its successors and
assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled t	to, and is desirous of acqu	iring, the entire and exclusive
rights, title and interest in th	ne INVENTION and the A	APPLICATION (and all other
applications and patents derived	l therefrom, such as conti	nuing applications, in and for
the United States, its territories,	and all foreign countries (".	APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));
ASSIGNOR hereby authori:	zes, and requests, ASSIGN	EE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES
to insert the Application No., f	iling date, and Office into	the following table for any
APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after	they are known;	
Application No.	Filing Date	Office

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No.: IMPJ-0528/5088.0358USI1

		\^^^^^
	1	1
1		:
	1	
4	1	5
1	1	ž
	1	§ !
f		
i	1	5
		2
	1	§
1)
<u></u>		ł.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
		S
4		1
1	1	t i
i		5
	1	1
		(

	1	(
	1	5
1	1	1
	1	£ 1
i	4	\$ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
**************************************	±	·
Į	1	5
1	1	1
1	1	s i
i	I and the second)
!	4	₹
<u> </u>	I and the second	s .

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Mat Rut	10/22/15
Inventor's Signature	Date
Alberto Pesavento	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)